UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

U.S. BANCORP Petitioner

v.

RETIREMENT CAPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC Patent Owner

> Case No. CBM2013-00014 Patent No. 6,625,582

## PATENT OWNER RETIREMENT CAPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC'S <u>REQUEST FOR ORAL HEARING PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a)</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Board's Scheduling Order (Paper

13, p. 3), Patent Owner Retirement Capital Access Management Company LLC

submits this Request for Oral Hearing on the issue of the patentability of claims 1,

13, 14, 18, 30, and 31 of U.S. Patent No. 6,625,582. The Board has already

scheduled the Oral Hearing for April 1, 2014. (Paper 13, p. 6).

Dated: February 24, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

## Klemchuk Kubasta LLP

By: <u>/s/ Casey L. Griffith</u> Casey L. Griffith Registration No. 47,610 Shital Desai Registration No. 62,516 8150 North Central Expressway 10th floor Dallas, Texas 75206 (214) 367-6000 (214) 367-6001 – fax

## **Attorneys For Patent Owner**

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Request for Oral Hearing was served on February 24, 2014 by causing it to be sent by email to counsel for the Petitioner at the following email addresses:

ason@wileyrein.com bpandya@wileyrein.com rcorbett@wileyrein.com

/s/ Casey L. Griffith

Casey L. Griffith Reg. No. 47,610 Klemchuk Kubasta LLP

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.